

CS DJ 138/21

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. NARESH KUMAR

23.05.2022

Present: Sh. Sudesh Yadav-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. SK Tyagi-Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication to the written statement filed on behalf of defendant submitting therein that since plaintiff was not here, therefore, he could not prepare replication.

Though ground for not filing replication is unjustified, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file replication to the written statement.

Put up for replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **05.12.2022**.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/23.05.2022