

05.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sudesh Yadav, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith the plaintiff.

Sh. Vivek Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Replication has been filed. Copy thereof supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that the issues may be framed in the present matter.

Accordingly, from pleadings of the parties, following issues are hereby framed :

1. Whether the plaintiff has concealed the material facts of the case, as stated by the defendant in the preliminary objections of the Written Statement ? OPD.
2. Whether the present suit has been valued properly for the court fees and jurisdiction ? OPP
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of the Possession, as prayed for by the plaintiff in the plaint ? OPP.
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of the Permanent Injunction, as prayed for by the plaintiff in the plaint ? OPP.
5. Relief, if any.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses, if any, be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today.

Now, to come up for PE by way of affidavit on **20.02.2023**.

Advance copy of affidavit of witnesses be supplied to the opposite party at least one week before the next date.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/05.12.2022