

CS DJ 138/21
RAMESH KUMAR Vs. NARESH KUMAR

20.02.2023

Present: Sh. Sudesh Yadav, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed on record evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 as on date. Copy thereof supplied. However, PW-1 is not available as on date.

At the request of the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, now, to come up for appearance of PW-1, for examination and cross-examination of PW-1 and for entire remaining PE by way of affidavit on **24.04.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/20.02.2023