

CS DJ138/21 RAMESH KUMAR Vs. NARESH KUMAR

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ravinder Saini, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S. K. Tyagi, counsel for the defendant with defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

Same is opposed.

At the request of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff, to come up on **03.09.2024** for entire remaining PE by way of affidavit, if any with advance copy thereof to the opposite party a week before the next date.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/16.05.2024