

17 CS DJ 138/21 RAMESH KUMAR Vs. NARESH KUMAR

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ravinder Saini, counsel for the plaintiff with PW-2 and plaintiff.

Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff today itself.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-2 has been filed on record today itself.

PW-2 has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PE is closed by the statement of the plaintiff.

To come up on **07.01.2025** for DE with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/03.09.2024